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Thursday, April 29
11:15 AM  Event Opens/Sign In Early

11:30 AM  Welcome, Announcements, &  
                   Stronger Together Activity

12:00 PM   Transforming Impasse: The Joys of Stubbornness

2:05 PM     Break

2:15 PM     Family Mediation: Why Diversity and Inclusion Matter
                   Co-sponsored by the Franklin H. Williams Judicial Commission

3:30 PM     Break

3:45 PM     Town Hall: How Far Can You Stretch the Boundaries and Remain Impartial? 

5:15 PM     Cocktail Hour, Abel Award, Brief Auction & Fun!

6:15 PM     After Party/Lounge Crawl Part 1

Friday, April 30

8:15 AM     

8:30 AM    

8:45 AM     

10:30 AM   

10:45 AM    

12:00 PM    

12:30 PM    

1:15 PM      

2:55 PM      

3:00 PM      

4:20 PM                                   

5:50 PM      

6:30 PM      

Schedule At A Glance

Track 1

 

 NYSCDM Contact Details 
 

 director@nysmediate.org
 

(516) 227-2595
 

 www.nysmediate.org

Track 2
Event Opens/Log In Early                                   

Welcome & Announcements                              

Inequitable Distribution                                     

Break, Music & Spotlight Videos                       

Children Are Resistant                                       

Lunch Break, Music & Spotlight Videos           

Annual Meeting                                                

Ask the Judges                                                   

Break, Music & Spotlight Videos                  

New Child Parent Security Act                     

Update on the Law                                           

Kahoot! Happy Hour/Competition                   

After Party/Lounge Crawl Part 2

Simulcast from Track 1 In Track 2

Simulcast from Track 1 In Track 2

MED/ARB

Simulcast from Track 1 In Track 2

Reflective Practice

Move to Track 1     

Move to Track 1

Move to Track 1

Simulcast from Track 1 In Track 2

What's A Mediator to Do?

Move to Track 1 

Track 2 Ends

http://www.nysmediate.org/


11:15 AM Event Opens/Sign In Early
11:30 AM Welcome, Announcements, & Stronger Together Activity 

12:00 PM  Transforming Impasse: The Joys of Stubbornness
2.5 CLEs Pending
Duke Fisher, Mediator, Trainer Restorative Justice Facilitator & Professor
Jill Sanders-DeMott, Esq. Moderator, Accredited Mediator & Attorney

2:05 PM Break

2:15 PM Family Mediation: Why Diversity and Inclusion Matter
Co-sponsored by the Franklin H. Williams Judicial Commission
1.5 CLEs Pending
Moderator: Lauren A. Jones, Esq. Franklin H. Williams Judicial Commission
Jacqueline Harounian, Esq. Wisselman, Harounian & Associates
Andy Izenson, Esq. Diana Adams Law & Mediation, PLLC
Sharon Matthie, Esq. New York State Unified Court System
Maxine Park, Esq. Park Law and Mediation

3:30 PM Break

3:45 PM TOWN HALL: How Far Can You Stretch the Boundaries and
Remain Impartial?
1.5 CLEs Pending
Ada L. Hasloecher, Divorce and Family Mediation Center, LLC.
Christine Hickey, Esq., CNY Mediation Services, Inc
Bob Collins, Esq. Common Sense Divorce Mediation

5:15 PM Cocktail Hour! Bring your favorite libation as we enjoy music, a brief auction &
announcement of the 2021 Abel Award.

6:15 PM After Party/Lounge Crawl! Meet new friends and long-time colleagues by hopping to
one or more lounges:

 Juice Joint                          Smoothie Shack
Tiki Lounge                        Watering Hole
Wine Bar                             Micro Brewery
Speakeasy                          Local Dive

Thursday, April 29, 2021



8:15 AM   Event Opens/Log In Early
8:30 AM   Welcome & Announcements

8:45 AM   Choice of Track 1 or Track 2

Friday, April 30, 2021

Track 1: Inequitable
Distribution: Reasons,
Mistakes and Common Pitfalls
1.5 CLEs Pending
Donna LaScala, RFC, CDFA, CLTC 
Comprehensive Divorce Solutions, LLC,
Stephen Linker, CPA, CVA, CFF, FACFEI 
Linker LLC
Mark A. Josephson, Esq., CPA, CFP, CFE,
CGMA, Murray & Josephson, CPAs, LLC

Track 2: Consider A Modified
Approach: MED/ARB for
Matrimonial Matters
1.5 CLEs Pending
Sheryl-Anne Sastow, Esq. Sastow Law &
Mediation, Advanced Accredited Mediator,
Smeon Baum, Esq. Resolve Mediation
Services, Inc.
Gary Shaffer, Esq. Shaffer Mediation

10:45 AM   Choice of Track 1 or Track 2

10:30 AM    Break  

Track 1: “But I Don't Want To Go”: 
 Supporting Families When Their
Children are Resistant
1.5 CLEs Pending & 1.5 Contact Hours (pending)
for Social Workers provided in partnership with
FamilyKind
Gordon Gooding, LCSW Gooding Wellness
Group; Carmela Tufano, LCSW Long Island
Teletherapy; Joelle Perez, Esq., Peacemaker
Divorce Mediation

Track 2: Practice (Alone) Does Not
Make Perfect: Excellence Through
Reflective Practice
1.5 CLEs Pending
Michael Lang Mediator, Educator, Author
Laurie Amaya, Esq. Full-time Mediator, 
Collaborative Divorce Attorney
Jennifer Safian, Safian Mediation

12:00 PM      Lunch Break  

12:30 PM      NYSCDM Annual Meeting (Track 1)
    President's Report & Elections

Deborah Hope Wayne, Esq., NYSCDM President, Accredited Mediator 
Renee LaPoint, MS, Nominations Chair
Kris Jenks, CFA, Treasurer, Finance Chair
Joelle Perez, Esq., Vice President, Strategic Planning Chair

https://familykind.org/


Friday, April 30, 2021

1:15 PM Ask the Judges: Spousal Maintenance & Child Support
2.0 CLEs Pending
Moderator: Hon. Jeffrey Goodstein, Nassau County
Hon. Matthew Cooper, NY County
Hon. Cheryl Joseph, Suffolk County
Hon. Richard Dollinger, Monroe County
Hon. Lewis Lubell, Westchester County

2:55 PM   Break  

3:00 PM   Choice of Track 1 or Track 2

Track 1: Navigating Family
Formation & Avoiding Conflict
Under the New Child Parent
Security Act
1.5 CLEs Pending
Alexis L. Cirel, Esq. Warshaw Burstein, LLP

Track 2: What's a Mediator to Do?
How the Pandemic Will Continue
to Change How Mediators Work 
1.5 CLEs Pending, Contact Hours (pending) for Social
Workers provided in partnership with FamilyKind
Renee LaPoint, MS, The Mediation Center
Kevin Clark, Esq. Wesley, Clark & Peshkin

4:15 PM  Break
4:20 PM  Update on the Law 
1.5 CLEs Pending
Steve Abel, Esq. Accredited Mediator, Attorney, Editor, Federal Family Law

5:50 PM   Kahoot! Happy Hour/Competition 
Kris and Sara Jenks will be hosting another evening of fun, laughter, surprises and
rivalries! Mix Your Favorite Libation! Plate Your Favorite Snacks. Evening will kick off with
a toast and tribute to NYSCDM Founder Doris Friedman by Ken Neumann.

6:30 PM   After Party/Lounge Crawl - Part 2
Meet new friends and long-time colleagues by hopping to one or more lounges:

Juice Joint                           Smoothie Shack
Tiki Lounge                        Watering Hole
Wine Bar                             Micro Brewery
Speakeasy                          Local Dive

https://familykind.org/


https://www.donnaelascala.com/Comprehensive-Divorce-Solutions.5.htm


https://mediationoffices.com/


25 Beaver St.
New York, NY 10004

Phone: 212-428-2790
Fax: 212-428-2792

https://ww2.nycourts.gov/ip/ethnic-fairness/index.shtml
http://wowza.nycourts.gov/vod/wowzaplayer.php?source=oca&video=2021-FHWilliams-PBS-ShortClip.mp4




https://www.brodymediation.com/
https://www.deborahwaynelaw.com/


https://www.kalillaw.com/
https://www.amazon.com/Prenups-Elephant-Room-Handbook-Process/dp/0997942207/ref=sr_1_1?ie=UTF8&qid=1480443841&sr=8-1&keywords=prenups+and+the+elephant+in+the+room


https://www.nwattscpa.com/home.html
https://www.claritymediations.com/


http://luminapartners.com/


https://m.facebook.com/Optimal-Divorce-Outcomes-LLC-101127595154701/
https://www.spiriolaw.com/


Thank You Attendees!
Steven Abel

Lauren Abramson
Barbara Badolato
Kathleen Bar-Tur

Adam Berner
Helene Bernstein

Lynn Braban
Patricia Brimais-

Tenemille
Jo Brody

Suzanne Brunsting
Daniel Burns

Teresa Calabrese
Lewis Calderon
Elaine Camlet

Catherine Canade
Jacqueline Caputo

Maren Cardillo
Karen Carroll
Kevin Clark

Kristin Coffey
Amy Day

Glenn Dornfeld
Robert Elfenbein

Gail Ferraioli
Alan Frankel

Connie Fraser
Candi Fulop

Alison Gerson
Nancy Giardina

Melissa Goodstein
Adrienne Grace

Rachel Green
Lisa Hackel

Joyce Hartsfield
Ada Hasloecher

Ronald Heilmann
Michael Henry

M. Christine Hickey
Andrea Hirshman

William Hoefer
June Jacobson

 
 
 

Kristen Jenks
Nadine Johnson

Emily Jonas
Mark Josephson

Michael Kalil
Carolyn Kalos
Alayne Katz
Jack Kellogg
Paul Kenny
Jessica Kent

Michele Kern- Rappy
Steven Sugarman

Jodi Kilgannon
Elaine Kirsch

Mark Kleiman
Renee LaPoint
Carolyn Laredo
Donna LaScala

William Leininger
Aaron Lieberman

Stephen Linker
David Louis

Jennifer Lupo
Cristin Manfredi

BJ Mann
Linda Markowitz
Melanie Marmer
Julie Mersereau

Marc Miller
Loretta Miraglia

Ken Neumann
Charles Newman

Margaret Nicholson
Amelia Nickles

Stephanie Palau
Shari Paley

Maxine Park
Joelle Perez

Amber Peshkin
Clare Piro

Pamela Pollack
Joanne Quinones

 

Amy Reinstein-Augenstein
Cynthia Rochford
Jane Rosenstadt

Joy Rosenthal
Abby Rosmarin

Barbara Rothberg
Jessica Rothberg

Alla Roytberg
Jennifer Safian

Jill Sanders-DeMott
Sheryl-Anne Sastow

Kathy Seiden
Gary Shaffer

Darren Shapiro
Jo Ann Shartrand

Ailie Silbert
Chris Sorensen
Concetta Spirio

Mitchell Steinberg
Steven Sugarman

Sallie Mullins Thompson
Lara Traum

Andrea Vacca
Elizabeth Vaz

Nannette Watts
Deborah Wayne

Roddy Wells
Erik Wheeler

Philip Wild
Margaret Yonco-Haines

Iska Ziver



2021 Conference Speakers
 

Duke Fisher & Jill Sanders-Demott
 

Lauren A. Jones, Jacqueline Harounian, Andy Izenson, 
Sharon Matthie & Maxine Park

 
Ada hasloecher, Christine Hickey & Bob Collins

 
Donna LaScala, Stephen Linker & Mark Josephson

 
Sheryl-Anne Sastow, Simeon Baum & Gary Shaffer

 
Carmela Tufano, Gordon Gooding & Joelle Perez

 
Michael Lang, Laurie Amaya & Jennifer Safian

 
Hon. Jeffrey Goodstein, Hon. Matthew Cooper, Hon. Cheryl Joseph, 

Hon. Richard Dollinger, Hon. Lewis Lubell
 

Alexis Cirel
 

Renee LaPoint & Kevin Clark
 

Steve Abel
 

Annual Conference 
Committee

 
Ada Hasloecher, Speakers & Logistics

 
Jill Sanders-DeMott, Speakers & Logistics

 
Andrea Hirshman, Speakers & Logistics

 
Sheryl-Anne Sastow, Speakers & Logistics

 
Donna La Scala, Sponsorships

 
Stephen Linker, Auction

 
Connie Fraser, CEs & CLEs

 
Mark Josephson, Chairperson

 
Patty Murray, Executive Director



NYSCDM Board of Directors
 

Deborah Hope Wayne, Esq. 
President, Executive Committee Chair,
Accreditation Committee Chair

Renee O. LaPoint, M.S.
 Immediate Past President, Nominating
Committee Chair, Upstate Symposium
Committee Chair

Joelle A. Perez, Esq.
Vice President, Strategic Planning
Committee Chair,Education Committee
Co-Chair

Kristen Jenks, CFA
Treasurer, Finance Committee Chair

Amy Reinstein-Augenstein, Esq., LCSW
Secretary

Candi Fulop, Esq.
Membership Committee Chair

Lara Traum, Esq.
Downstate Symposium Committee Co-
chair

Jo Brody, Esq.
Education Committee Co-Chair

Connie Fraser
Continuing Education Chair

Gary Shaffer, Esq.

Sponsors
 

Eli Uncyk/KUSK Law
 

Steve Linker/Linker LLC
 

Steve Abel/Abel QDROs
 

Rob Tollin/Nationwide Mortgage
 

Mike Fonseca/Soberlink
 

Ellen Walsh/Children Beyond Dispute
 

Katrina Volker/Our Family Wizard
 

Bobbie Dillon
Facilitation, Coaching, Training

 
Barbara Stark/Family Law Software

 
Donna LaScala

Comprehensive Divorce Solutions
 

Adam Berner
Berner Law & Mediation

 
Franklin H. Williams Judicial Commission

 
Patty Murray

Murray Public Relations
 

Gail Ferraioli/Clarity Mediation
 

Nannette Watts/CPA PC
 

Concetta Spirio
Attorney & Counselor at Law

 
Deborah Wayne/Deborah Wayne Law

 
Kris Jenks/Lumina Partners

 
Michael Kalil/Law Offices

 
Jo Brody/Brody Law & Mediation

 
Aaron Lieberman

Optimal Divorce Outcomes
 

Candi Fulop/Fulop Law
 

Ailie Silbert/Attorney & Mediator



https://abelqdros.com/


https://www.stephenlinker.com/

